NTTOOL独自の弾性体構造にてタップ加工時の負荷を軽減し、刃物の寿命が向上！
NT TOOL's unique elastic design reduces tapping stress and improves cutting tool life.
SYNCHROFIT Ⅱ
シンクロフィットⅡ
シンクロフィットⅡ
SYNCHROFIT Ⅱ
SMH・タップにかかるスラスト荷重を約1/5に低減。
・タップの摩耗や折損を抑制。

3
BT Shank
ご注文例 Ordering Example
BT30 - SMH16 - 90
シャンクサイズ ホルダサイズ 突き出し長さ(L)
Shank size Holder size Projection length
• コレット、スパナは別途ご注文ください。
• 対応タップサイズはタップコレットディメンションを
参照ください。
• シンクロ機能搭載の機械でご使用ください。
• SMH32でのタップ推奨サイズは以下の通りです。
切削タップ汎用加工：M10~M20
高硬度材・盛り上げタップ：M10~M16
• Collet and spanner are sold separately.
• For the corresponding tap size, refer to the tap
collet dimension page.
• Please use with a machine with synchronous
function.
• Recommended tap sizes for SMH32 are as follows.
General cutting taps: M10-M20
High-hardness materials or roll taps: M10-M16
ST Shank
ご注文例 Ordering Example
ST20D - SMH16 - 68
シャンクサイズ ホルダサイズ 突き出し長さ(L)
Shank size Holder size Projection length
• コレット、スパナは別途ご注文ください。
• 対応タップサイズはタップコレットディメンションを参照ください。
• シンクロ機能搭載の機械でご使用ください。
• ST20DとST0750DにはL4フラット部分はありません。
• SMH32でのタップ推奨サイズは以下の通りです。
切削タップ汎用加工：M10~M20
高硬度材・盛り上げタップ：M10~M16
• Collet and spanner are sold separately.
• For the corresponding tap size, refer to the tap collet dimension page.
• Please use with a machine with synchronous function.
• There is no L4 flat on ST20D and ST0750D.
• Recommended tap sizes for SMH32 are as follows.
General cutting taps: M10-M20
High-hardness materials or roll taps: M10-M16
商品コード
Code
型式
Model Type L L0 D1 kg
2450 00116090 BT30 -SMH16 -  90 2 90 - 32 0.7
2450 00116120 -120 2 120 - 32 0.9
2450 00132120 -SMH32 -120 1 120 37 50 1.4
2450 00316090 BT40 -SMH16 -  90 2 90 - 32 1.2
2450 00316120 -120 2 120 - 32 1.4
2450 00332120 -SMH32 -120 2 120 - 50 1.9
2450 00516105 BT50 -SMH16 -105 2 105 - 32 3.8
2450 00516150 -150 2 150 - 32 4.1
2450 00532125 -SMH32 -125 2 125 - 50 4.4
アクセサリ対応表
Accessories
ホルダサイズ
Holder Size
タップサイズ
Tap Size
コレット
Collet
キャップ
Nut
スパナ
Spanner
SMH16
M3~M12
U no.5~U1/2
PT1/16 · PT1/8
ER16GH ERP-16T FKT-32L
縮み
Compression
0.1mm
伸び
Tension
0.1mm
縮み
Compression
0.05mm
伸び
Tension
0.05mm
D
L2 L
D1 D2
L1W
L3
Type1 Type2
D1D
LL2
L3
L4 WST
ミリサイズ（シャンク） Metric Sizes (Shank)

4
HSK・A Shank
ご注文例 Ordering Example
HSK63A- SMH16 - 90
シャンクサイズ ホルダサイズ 突き出し長さ(L)
Shank size Holder size Projection length
WBT Shank
商品コード
Code
型式
Model L D1 kg
5810 13016085 HSK40A -SMH16 -  85 85 32 0.5
5810 75016090 HSK63A -SMH16 -  90 90 32 0.9
5810 75016120 -120 120 32 1.1
5810 75032108 -SMH32 -108 108 50 1.5
アクセサリ対応表
Accessories
ホルダサイズ
Holder Size
タップサイズ
Tap Size
コレット
Collet
キャップ
Nut
スパナ
Spanner
SMH16
M3~M12
U no.5~U1/2
PT1/16 · PT1/8
ER16GH ERP-16T FKT-32L
SMH32
M10~M20
U3/8~U13/16
PT1/16~PT3/8
ER32GH ERP-32T FKT-50L
ご注文例 Ordering Example
WBT30 - SMH16 - 90
シャンクサイズ ホルダサイズ 突き出し長さ(L)
Shank size Holder size Projection length
• コレット、スパナは別途ご注文ください。
• 対応タップサイズはタップコレットディメンションを参照ください。
• シンクロ機能搭載の機械でご使用ください。
• Collet and spanner are sold separately.
• For the corresponding tap size, refer to the tap collet dimension page.
• Please use with a machine with synchronous function.
L L
L1
D
1 D1 D2
Type1 Type2
縮み
Compression
0.05mm
伸び
Tension
0.05mm
縮み
Compression
0.1mm
伸び
Tension
0.1mm
WBT
D1
L
Type1 Type2
D1 D2
L1
L

removing the coolant pipe.
5
ご注文例 Ordering Example
C4 - SMH16 - 90A
シャンクサイズ ホルダサイズ 突き出し長さ(L)
Shank size Holder size Projection length
• コレット、スパナは別途ご注文ください。
• 対応タップサイズはタップコレットディメンションを
参照ください。
• シンクロ機能搭載の機械でご使用ください。
• SMH32でのタップ推奨サイズは以下の通りです。
切削タップ汎用加工：M10~M20
高硬度材・盛り上げタップ：M10~M16
• Collet and spanner are sold separately.
• For the corresponding tap size, refer to the tap
collet dimension page.
• Please use with a machine with synchronous
function.
• Recommended tap sizes for SMH32 are as follows.
General cutting taps: M10-M20
High-hardness materials or roll taps: M10-M16
商品コード
Code
型式
Model L D1 kg
6870 00416090 C4 -SMH16 -  90A 90 32 0.7
6870 00516090 C5 -SMH16 -  90A 90 32 0.8
6870 00532120 -SMH32 -120A 120 50 1.6
6870 00616090 C6 -SMH16 -  90A 90 32 1.1
6870 00632120 -SMH32 -120A 120 50 1.9
アクセサリ　Accessory
ホルダ
Holder
キャップ
Nut
スパナ
Spanner
商品コード
Code
型式
Model
商品コード
Code
型式
Model
SMH16 2451 00001607 ERP-16T 2454 00000032 FKT-32L
SMH32 2451 00003207 ERP-32T 2454 00000050 FKT-50L
ホルダサイズ
Holder size
キャップサイズ
Nut size
スパナヘッド
Spanner Head
トルクレンチ
Torque wrench
商品コード
Code
型式
Model D D1 L1
タップシャンク径
Tap shank dia.
設定トルク
Torque
商品コード
Code
型式
Model
SMH16 ERP-16T 3150 00003415 SH-34-15 38 15 82
ø4~6.2(mm)
ø0.168~0.318(inch) 30~35Nm
3154 00030000 CL100N x 15D
ø7~9(mm) 45~50Nm
SMH32 ERP-32T 3150 00005219 SH-52-19 55 19 108 — 100~105Nm 3154 00040000 CL200N X 19D

6
商品コード
Code
型式
Model D L d B 旧JIS
Old JIS DIN371 DIN376 ℓ
センタースルー Center through
未使用時
Without
使用時
With
ℓ1 調整量
Adjustment amount ℓ1
mm
2464 16040030 ER16GH-4-3 16 27.5 4 3 — M3.5 — 14 20 — 20
2464 16040032 ER16GH-4-3.2 16 27.5 4 3.2 M3, U No5, 6 — — 15 21 — 21
2464 16045034 ER16GH-4.5-3.4 16 27.5 4.5 3.4 — M4 M6 15 21 — 21
2464 16050040 ER16GH-5-4 16 27.5 5 4 M4, M4.5, U No8 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16055043 ER16GH-5.5-4.3 16 27.5 5.5 4.3 — — M7 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16055045 ER16GH-5.5-4.5 16 27.5 5.5 4.5 M5, M5.5, U No10, 12 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16060045 ER16GH-6-4.5 16 27.5 6 4.5 M6, U1/4 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16060049 ER16GH-6-4.9 16 27.5 6 4.9 — M4.5~M6 M8 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16061050 ER16GH-6.1-5 16 27.5 6.1 5 U5/16 — — 18 23~26 3 26
2464 16062050 ER16GH-6.2-5 16 27.5 6.2 5 M7, M8 — — 18 23~26 3 26
2464 16070055 ER16GH-7-5.5 16 27.5 7 5.5 M9, M10, U 3/8 M7 M9, M10 18 23~26 3 26
2464 16080060 ER16GH-8-6 16 27.5 8 6 M11, U7/16, PT1/16·1/8 — — 22 27~31 4 31
2464 16080063 ER16GH-8-6.3 16 27.5 8 6.3 — M8 M11 22 27~31 4 31
2464 16085065 ER16GH-8.5-6.5 16 27.5 8.5 6.5 M12 — — 22 27~31 4 31
2464 16090071 ER16GH-9-7.1 16 27.5 9 7.1 U1/2 M9 M12 22 28~32 4 32
2464 32070055 ER32GH-7-5.5 32 40 7 5.5 M9, M10, U3/8 M7 M9, M10 22 26 — —
2464 32080060 ER32GH-8-6 32 40 8 6 M11, U7/16, PT1/16·1/8 — — 22 31 — —
2464 32085065 ER32GH-8.5-6.5 32 40 8.5 6.5 M12 — — 22 31 — —
2464 32090071 ER32GH-9-7.1 32 40 9 7.1 U1/2 M9 M12 22 32 — —
2464 32100080 ER32GH-10-8 32 40 10 8 — M10 — 25 36 — —
2464 32105080 ER32GH-10.5-8 32 40 10.5 8 M14, M15, U9/16 — — 25 37 — —
2464 32110090 ER32GH-11-9 32 40 11 9 PT1/4 — M14 25 37 — —
2464 32120090 ER32GH-12-9 32 40 12 9 U5/8 — M16 25 37 — —
2464 32125100 ER32GH-12.5-10 32 40 12.5 10 M16 — — 25 38 — —
2464 32140112 ER32GH-14-11.2 32 40 14 11.2 M18, U3/4, PT3/8 — M18 25 39 — —
2464 32150120 ER32GH-15-12 32 40 15 12 M20 — — 25 40 — —
2464 32160120 ER32GH-16-12 32 40 16 12 — — M20 25 40 — —
コレット（通常タイプ） Collet (Standard type)
ødD
B
四角部 Square section

With
インチ
Inch
ミリ
mm
インチ
Inch
ミリ
mm
ユニファイ
Unified
メートル
m ℓ1 調整量
Adjustment amount ℓ1
inch
2464 16168131 ER16GH-0.168 16 27.5 0.168​ 4.267 0.131 3.327 NO. 8​ M4 15 21 — 21
2464 16194152 ER16GH-0.194 16 27.5 0.194​ 4.928 0.152 3.861 NO. 10​ M5 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16220165 ER16GH-0.220 16 27.5 0.220​ 5.588 0.165 4.191 NO. 12​ M6 18 23~25 2 25
2464 16255191 ER16GH-0.255 16 27.5 0.255​ 6.477 0.191 4.851  1/4 M7 18 23~26 3 26
2464 16318238 ER16GH-0.318 16 27.5 0.318​ 8.077 0.238 6.045 5/16​ M8 22 27~31 4 31
2464 32318238 ER32GH-0.318 32 40 0.318 8.077 0.238 6.045 U5/16 M7,M8 22 31 — —
2464 32323242 ER32GH-0.323 32 40 0.323 8.204 0.242 6.147 U7/16 — 22 31 — —
2464 32367275 ER32GH-0.367 32 40 0.367 9.322 0.275 6.985 U1/2 M12 22 32 — —
2464 32381286 ER32GH-0.381 32 40 0.381 9.677 0.286 7.264 U3/8 M10 25 36 — —
2464 32249322 ER32GH-0.429 32 40 0.429 10.897 0.322 8.179 U9/16 M14 25 37 — —
2464 32480360 ER32GH-0.480 32 40 0.480 12.192 0.360 9.144 U5/8 M18 25 37 — —
2464 32542406 ER32GH-0.542 32 40 0.542 13.767 0.406 10.312 U11/16 M18 25 39 — —
2464 32590442 ER32GH-0.590 32 40 0.590 14.986 0.442 11.227 U3/4 — 25 41 — —
2464 32652489 ER32GH-0.652 32 40 0.652 16.561 0.489 12.421 U13/16 M20 25 41 — —
1. センタースルー使用時はタップをコレットの奥に突き当たるまで挿入してください。刃物挿入長が短いとクーラント漏れが発生します。
2. ご使用になるタップの各寸法を御確認の上、正しいコレットを選定して下さい。
3. 転造タップでM18～M20を使用時はアルミ等の軽切削又は細目タップにてご使用ください。
1. When using the center through, please insert the tap until it hits the bottom of the collet. Coolant leakage occurs if not correctly inserted.

ℓ1
ℓ
商品コード
Code
型式
Model D L ød B 旧JIS
Old JIS DIN371 DIN376 ℓ
センタースルー Center through
未使用時
Without
使用時
With
ℓ1 調整量
Adjustment amount ℓ1
mm
2465 16040032 ER16GHC-4-3.2 16 27.5 4 3.2 M3,U No5,6 — — 15 21 0 21
2465 16050040 ER16GHC-5-4 16 27.5 5 4 M4,M4.5,U No8 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2465 16055045 ER16GHC-5.5-4.5 16 27.5 5.5 4.5 M5,M5.5,
U No10,12 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2465 16060045 ER16GHC-6-4.5 16 27.5 6 4.5 M6,U1/4 — — 18 23~25 2 25
2465 16062050 ER16GHC-6.2-5 16 27.5 6.2 5 M7,M8 — — 18 23~26 3 26
2465 16070055 ER16GHC-7-5.5 16 27.5 7 5.5 M9,M10,U3/8 M7 M9,M10 18 23~26 3 26
2465 16080060 ER16GHC-8-6 16 27.5 8 6 M11.U7/16
PT1/16·1/8 — — 22 27~31 4 31
2465 16085065 ER16GHC-8.5-6.5 16 27.5 8.5 6.5 M12 — — 22 27~31 4 31
2465 32070055 ER32GHC-7-5.5 32 40 7 5.5 M9,M10,U3/8 M7 M9,M10 22 26 — —
2465 32080060 ER32GHC-8-6 32 40 8 6 M11 U7/16 PT1/16・1/8 — — 22 31 — —
2465 32085065 ER32GHC-8.5-6.5 32 40 8.5 6.5 M12 — — 22 31 — —
2465 32090071 ER32GHC-9-7.1 32 40 9 7.1 U1/2 M9 M12 22 32 — —
2465 32100080 ER32GHC-10-8 32 40 10 8 — M10 — 25 36 — —
2465 32105080 ER32GHC-10.5-8 32 40 10.5 8 M14 M15 U9/16 — — 25 37 — —
2465 32110090 ER32GHC-11-9 32 40 11 9 PT1/4 — M14 25 37 — —
2465 32120090 ER32GHC-12-9 32 40 12 9 U5/8 — M16 25 37 — —
2465 32125100 ER32GHC-12.5-10 32 40 12.5 10 M16 — — 25 38 — —
2465 32140112 ER32GHC-14-11.2 32 40 14 11.2 M18 U3/4 PT3/8 — M18 25 39 — —
2465 32150120 ER32GHC-15-12 32 40 15 12 M20 — — 25 40 — —
2465 32160120 ER32GHC-16-12 32 40 16 12 — — M20 25 40 — —
商品コード
Code
型式
Model D L

With
インチ
Inch
ミリ
mm
インチ
Inch
ミリ
mm
ユニファイ
Unified
メートル
m ℓ1 調整量
Adjustment amount ℓ1
inch
2465 32318238 ER32GHC-0.318 32 40 0.318 8.077 0.238 6.045 U5/16 M7,M8 22 31 — —
2465 32323242 ER32GHC-0.323 32 40 0.323 8.204 0.242 6.147 U7/16 — 22 31 — —
2465 32367275 ER32GHC-0.367 32 40 0.367 9.322 0.275 6.985 U1/2 M12 22 32 — —
2465 32381286 ER32GHC-0.381 32 40 0.381 9.677 0.286 7.264 U3/8 M10 25 36 — —
2465 32429322 ER32GHC-0.429 32 40 0.429 10.897 0.322 8.179 U9/16 M14 25 37 — —
2465 32480360 ER32GHC-0.480 32 40 0.480 12.192 0.360 9.144 U5/8 M18 25 37 — —
2465 32542406 ER32GHC-0.542 32 40 0.542 13.767 0.406 10.312 U11/16 M18 25 39 — —
2465 32590442 ER32GHC-0.590 32 40 0.590 14.986 0.442 11.227 U3/4 — 25 41 — —
2465 32652489 ER32GHC-0.652 32 40 0.652 16.561 0.489 12.421 U13/16 M20 25 41 — —
1. コレットスルー使用時はタップをコレットの奥に突き当たるまで挿入してください。刃物挿入長が短いとクーラント漏れが発生します。
2. ご使用になるタップの各寸法を御確認の上、正しいコレットを選定して下さい。
3. 転造タップでM18～M20を使用時はアルミ等の軽切削又は細目タップにてご使用ください。
1. When using the collet through, please insert the tap until it hits the bottom of the collet. Coolant leakage occurs if not correctly inserted.